ELIO®
Fiber Optic Technology
EN4531,  EN4626
ARINC801
ABS1213, ABS1379
ELIO® Fiber Optic Technology
3© 2011 - SOURIAU
• Today’s technology for Airborne & Military equipment is more and more complex, requiring the management

ELIO® Fiber Optic Technology
11© 2011 - SOURIAU
Ordering information
ELIO 09 N G L A
Cable external diameter:
   09: 0.9 mm or cable wider than 1.9mm with 0.9mm jacket inside
   18: from 1.5mm to 1.9mm
Contact sealing:
   W: waterproof (1.8mm +/- 0.1mm cable only)
   N: non waterproof
Fibre type:
   G: 50 or 62,5/125 µm
   D: 100/140 µm
   E: 9/125 PC
   For POF cable please consult us.
Boot type:
   L: Long boot
   S: Short boot
   N: No boot (non waterproof version only)
Contact version index
ELIO® contact dimensions
Ø
2
.5
21
Ø
5
27 max
12 max
6 max
Cable
Protective cap
(shape may vary)
Ferrule holder
Bayonnet
Spring
O-ring
Long boot
Short
boot
No boot
All dimensions are in millimeters.
Recommended cables
SOURIAU can offer a wide range of cables in its assemblies, from low cost to high performance aeronautical cables.
ELIO® contact is compatible with singlemode and multimode cable, with tactical and breakout cable.
ELIO® contact is suitable with loose and tight structure cable.
See ‘‘Harnesses & Patchcords’’ page 28.
Note: For ABS1379/EN4531 cross reference, please consult us.
ELIO® Fiber Optic Technology
12 © 2011 - SOURIAU
ELIO® AQ
Adaptor for Quadrax #8 cavities
• ELIO® AQ is an adaptor to enable the
  ELIO® contact to fit in any #8 Quadrax
  cavities in several types of connectors.
  Therefore, any layout containing #8
  cavities can be implemented with the
  ELIO® fiber optic contact
• Multiple possibilities to mix optical and
  electrical signals in the same insert
• Temperature range: -65°C to +125°C
  (cable limitation)
• 100% compliant with ELIO® contact
  optical performance
• Before use, please ask for ‘‘Technical
  Bulletin N°160 Mounting Instructions
  ELIO® AQ adaptor’’
Ordering information
Male
Insert
ELIO-AQ0P (1)
ARINC 404 (rear release) (2)
ARINC 600 (rear release)